Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Form	C-103
Revis	ed 1-1-89

District Office		<del>-</del>	
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 2080		0.
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico	7504-2088 5. Indicate T	ype of Lease STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		6. State Oil	STATE FEE X & Gas Lease No.
CUNDRY NOTIC	TO AND DEDODTE ON WELL	<u> </u>	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROP DIFFERENT RESERV	ES AND REPORTS ON WELL POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN ( POIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER (01) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A 7 Lease Na	me or Unit Agreement Name
. Type of Well:	or, rondominal outes,	Н. Т. Ма	ttern
WELL WELL X	OTHER		
Name of Operator		8. Well No.	
Meridian Oil Inc.  Address of Operator	······································	9. Pool nam	e or Wildcat
P.O. Box 51810, Midland,	TX 79710-1810	Eumont	(Yates-7Rvs-Queen)
Well Location			
Unit Letter L: 165	O Feet From The South	Line and 330 Feet	From The West Line
Section 7	Township 22-S Ran	ge 37-E NMPM Lea	County
	10. Elevation (Show whether I	OF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	///// 3452' GR		<u> </u>
		lature of Notice, Report, or C	
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUBSECIUEN	IT REPORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
ULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
THER: Convert Dual Well to sin	gle producer x	OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operati work) SEE RULE 1103.  Presently this well is a dual w	ell. Proposed to shut off th	e Arrowhead Grayburg Pool	
Add perfs to Eumont (Yates-7	'Rvrs-Queen) Pool and prod	uce as a single gas well.	
Simultaneous Dedication with v	well No. 2, K, 1650' FWL &	1650' FSL.	
Run GR/CCL for correlation. So down perfs w/1200 gls treate CO2 foam & 105,000 lbs of 12	ed 2% wtr & 36 7/8" RCNBS.	Fracture stimulate Penrose v	w/25,700 gls of 50-Quality
I hereby certify that the information above is, true	and complete to the best of my knowledge and	belief.	
Marin T.	• /	Production Asst.	DATE 7-17-91
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Maria L. Perez			
11,2001,001,000	_		TELEPHONE NO. 915-686-57
			ТЕLЕРНОНЕ NO. 915—586—5 г
(This space for State Use)	WY JERRY SEXTON		TELEPHONE NO. 915-586-5

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

330 660

DISTRICT III

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Meridian Oil Inc.  Lease  Normanip  Rampe County  37-E  NMPM Lea  Actual Focase Location of Well:  1650  So feet from the  South ine send 330  (seet from the West bine Counts wive like Producing Formation  Proof  Jouline the acreage decidenated to the mispect well by colorend pencil or hadrater marks on the pile below.  2.4 If more than one lease is decidenated to the well, busine each and identify the ownership thereof (both as so working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the attents of all owners been consolidated by communications, unatazions, forece-pooling, etc.?  Yet In No If answer is "yet" type of consolidation  To communicate with a suggested the west usual interests have scalably been consolidated. Use reverse side of an above the south owners and tract descriptions which have scalably been consolidated. Use reverse side of an above to so of the south owners and interests have been consolidated by communications, unatazions, forece-pooling, or otherwise) or usual a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.  Signature  Simultaneous Dedication  Signature  ##2  Discounting interest and computes the set of the set of my biomedia, business and the same in or an approximation of the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia, business and the same in or correct to the best of my biomedia and the same in or correct to the	1000 Rio Brazos Rd	., Aziec, NM 8/410	All Dista	inces must be	from the oute	r boundaries of the s	ection		
Deli Letter Seenon Townstop Range County  Actual Focusing Location of Well:  1650 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the West Dedicated Acreage.  1650 Feet from the West Dedicated Acreage.  1650 Feet from the West Dedicated Acreage.  1650 Acres  1650	Operator				Lease -				Well No.
Actual Focusie Location of Well:  7 22-S 37-E NMPM! Lea  Actual Focusie Location of Well:  1650 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the West line  Pool Dedicated Acreage:  2452 GR Queen Sand Eumont (Yates-7Rvrs-Queen) 160 Acrea  1. Outline the screage dedicated to the subject well by colored period or bacture marks on the plat below.  2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royally).  3. If more than one lease of different conventing is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication. Interest and royally).  3. If more than one lease of different conventing is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication. Interest and royally).  3. If more than one lease of different conventing is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication. Interest and royally).  3. If more than one lease of different conventing is dedicated to the well, have secually been consolidated. (Use reverts side of that form if necessary.  No allowable well be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communication, unutization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-escapidar unit eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO  1. Aerety certify that the inferior in rurs and complete best of my browledge and belief,  Signature  Array the production Asst.  Company  Meridian 0il Inc.  Date  7-17-01  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO  1. Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor	Meridian O	il Inc.			<u>H.</u> T.	Mattern			1
Simultaneous Dedication   South   So	Unit Letter	Section	Township				_	County	
1650 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the Nest line Provided level Elev Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:  3452 GR Queen Sand Eumont (Yates-7Rvrs-Queen) 160 Acrea 160 Acrea 1.0 Author than one lease is dedicated to the subject well by colored pecial or backure marks on the pital bodiow.  2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership hereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, have the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication, unsuitation, force-opoling, ec.?  Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.  No allowable will be suggest to the well usual all interests have been consolidated (by communication, unsuitation, unsuitation, interests the suggest to the well usual all interests have been consolidated (by communication, unsuitation, interest have cally been consolidated. (The reverse side of this form if necessary.  No allowable will be suggest to the well usual all interests have been consolidated (by communication, unsuitation, unsuitation, interest have been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO  I hareby certify that the inferior consolidated herein in true and complete best of my necessary.  Printed Name Maria L. Perez  Printed Name Ma	<u>L</u>	7	2 <b>2-</b> S		37-E		NMPM	11	<u>Lea</u>
Dedicated Acreage:   Standard   Pool	•	ation of Well:	•						
3452' GR Queen Sand Eumont (Yates-Tryrs-Queen) 160 Acres  1. Outline the acresses dedicated to the subject well by colored pecial or hackure marks on the plat below.  2. If more than one lease of different conversibility is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different conversibility is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unsurgation, force-opooling, etc.?    Tansver is no! list the owners and trust deers price in year type of consolidation   Tansver is no! list the owners and trust deers provide have accountly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form of necessary.				line and			feet from	the West	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or haddure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership fiction (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unituation, to recommendated to the well in the property of the p			•			/ V	0	1	1
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).  3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication, unitization, incre-pooling, etc. 7  Yes No if answer is "ove" by the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.  No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated by communication, unitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, diffrantially have been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO I hereby certify that the information of my knowledge and belief.  Signature  Finited Name  Maria L. Perez  Position  Production Asst.  Company  Meridian Oil Inc.  Date  7-17-01  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO  1 hereby certify that the well location on its plat was plotted from field in causing such interest to the best of my knowledge by me or with the same is the supervision, and that the same is the supervision.  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor				1				en)	60 Acres
if anower is no list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse add of this form if necessary.)  No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.  OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO    hereby certify that the information of the production o	<ol> <li>If mor</li> <li>If mor</li> </ol>	re than one lease is de re than one lease of di ution, force-pooling, e	edicated to the well, of ifferent ownership is to.?	outline each and	l identify the or	wnership thereof (both a	as to work		
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO  I hereby certify that the information on this plat was plotted from field in supervisor, and that the same is in correct to the best of my knowledge for the best of my knowledge on the same is in the same in correct to the best of my knowledge on the same is in contained to the same in correct to the best of my knowledge on the same is in correct to the best of my knowledge of the same is in correct to the best of my knowledge on the same is in correct to the best of my knowledge belief.    Date Surveyed	this form	r is "no" list the owner if neccessary.	ers and tract description	ons which have	actually been	consolidated. (Use rev			
I hereby certify that the information from factor fr	No allow	able will be assigned	to the well until all i	interests have b est, has been ap	een consolidate proved by the i	ed (by communitization Division.	, uniti7200	on, forced-poolis	ng, or otherwise)
Aereby certify that the information form in true and complete best of my knowledge and belief.   Signature								OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
Printed Name Maria L. Perez Position Production Asst.  Company Meridian Oil Inc.  Date 7-17-01  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO  I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field an actual surveys made by me or the supervison, and that the same is the correct to the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor		   						l hereby contained here	certify that the information in true and complete to t
Maria L. Perez  Position Production Asst.  Company Meridian Oil Inc.  Date 7-17-01  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO  I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field in actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is treated to the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor		 				 		Maria	I. Pese
Simultaneous Dedication  Simultaneous Dedication  Surveyor Certification  I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field in actual surveys made by me or unsupervison, and that the same is treated to the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor						<del> </del>		Maria L. Position	
Simultaneous Dedication  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field in actual surveys made by me or smu supervison, and that the same is trecorrect to the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor		   				   		Company	
I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field in actual surveys made by me or unu supervison, and that the same is treatment of the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor			•			i -		Date	
on this plat was plotted from field in actual surveys made by me or und supervison, and that the same is the correct to the best of my knowled belief.  Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor	Simulta	neous Dedic	ation	**********		 	<b></b>	SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATION
Date Surveyed  Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor		)        						on this plat actual survey supervison, a correct to th	was plotted from field notes is made by me or under nd that the same is true o
Professional Surveyor  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<b>**</b>	<b>7</b> 1444	rmmmnt L	ринци	шшшп	յ <del>ի</del> սուսաւ	ப்ப	Date Surveyer	d
Certificate No.	10	1 1	ഗ്വ						
							i i	Certificate No	<b>5</b> .

RECEIVAN

JUL 1 9 1991

HOBBS OFFICE